• In Built Modbus RTU / RS485
• PID Control as standard
• Internal DC Reactor (≥18.5kW)
• DC Injection Braking
• Internal Brake Chopper (≤37kW)
• Motor Auto-tune (static & dynamic)
• Internal C3 Filter (≥4kW),
C3 Filter Option (<2.2kW)

General Purpose AC Variable Speed Inverter Drives
Technical Datasheet
Options & Ordering Codes - Filters & Accessories
Model C3 Filter Current C2 Filter Current
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
11
0V
SD1-2.5A-11 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A
SD1-4.2A-11 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-25 25A
SD1-5.8A-11 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-25 25A
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
22
0V
SD1-2.5A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A
SD1-4.2A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A
SD1-7.5A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-16 16A
SD1-10A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-16 16A
Th
re
e
Ph
as
e
22
0V
SD1-2.5A-23 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A
SD1-4.2A-23 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A
SD1-7.5A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A
SD1-10A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A
SD1-16A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A
SD1-20A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A
SD1-30A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A
Th
re
e
Ph
as
e
38
0V
SD1-2.5A-43 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A
SD1-4.2A-43 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A
SD1-5.5A-43 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A
SD1-9.5A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A
SD1-14A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A
SD1-18.5A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A
SD1-25A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A
SD1-32A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A
SD1-38A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A
SD1-45A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-65 65A
SD1-60A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-65 65A
SD1-75A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-100 100A
SD1-92A-43 Internal - SD1-RF52-100 100A
SD1-115A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-150 150A
SD1-150A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-150 150A
SD1-180A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-240 240A
SD1-215A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-240 240A
SD1-RFC3-10
Model Description
SD1-KP Remote Keypad
SD1-KP-CPY Remote Keypad with Copy Function
SD1-KP-MB Remote Keypad Mounting Bracket
For more information visit www.emfservices.com.au
REF: SD1 Datasheet 0821Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2021  IMO Precision Controls Ltd
SD1 Series
General Purpose AC Variable Speed Inverter Drives
Technical Datasheet
Technical Specifications
Model Output Power Input Current (A) Output Current (A) MCCB (A) Cables (mm2) UL Approval
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
11
0V
SD1-2.5A-11 0.4kW 0.5HP 8.1 2.5 20 4.0 YES
SD1-4.2A-11 0.75kW 1.0HP 15.1 4.2 20 4.0 YES
SD1-5.8A-11 1.1kW 1.4HP 20.0 5.8 30 4.0 YES
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
22
0V
SD1-2.5A-21 0.4kW 0.5HP 6.5 2.5 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-4.2A-21 0.75kW 1.0HP 9.3 4.2 16.0 1.5 YES
SD1-7.5A-21 1.5kW 2.0HP 15.7 7.5 25.0 2.5 YES
SD1-10A-21 2.2kW 3.0HP 24.0 10.0 40.0 2.5 YES
Th
re
e
Ph
as
e
22
0V
SD1-2.5A-23 0.4kW 0.5HP 3.7 2.5 6.0 1.5 YES
SD1-4.2A-23 0.75kW 1.0HP 5.0 4.2 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-7.5A-23 1.5kW 2.0HP 7.7 7.5 16.0 2.5 YES
SD1-10A-23 2.2kW 3.0HP 11.0 10.0 25.0 2.5 YES
SD1-16A-23 4kW 5.5HP 17.0 16.0 32.0 2.5 -
SD1-20A-23 5.5kW 7.5HP 21.0 20.0 32.0 4 -
SD1-30A-23 7.5kW 10HP 31.0 30.0 63.0 6 -
Th
re
e
Ph
as
e
38
0V
SD1-2.5A-43 0.75kW 1.0HP 3.4 2.5 6.0 1.5 YES
SD1-4.2A-43 1.5kW 2.0HP 5.0 4.2 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-5.5A-43 2.2kW 3.0HP 5.8 5.5 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-9.5A-43 4kW 5.5HP 13.5 9.5 25.0 2.5 YES
SD1-14A-43 5.5kW 7.5HP 19.5 14.0 32.0 2.5 YES
SD1-18.5A-43 7.5kW 10HP 25.0 18.5 40.0 4 YES
SD1-25A-43 11kW 15HP 32.0 25.0 63.0 6 YES
SD1-32A-43 15kW 20HP 40.0 32.0 63.0 6 -
SD1-38A-43 18.5kW 25HP 47.0 38.0 100.0 10 -
SD1-45A-43 22kW 30HP 51.0 45.0 100.0 16 -
SD1-60A-43 30kW 40HP 70.0 60.0 125.0 25 -
SD1-75A-43 37kW 50HP 80.0 75.0 160.0 25 -
SD1-92A-43 45kW 60HP 98.0 92.0 200.0 35 -
SD1-115A-43 55kW 75HP 128.0 115.0 200.0 50 -
SD1-150A-43 75kW 100HP 139.0 150.0 250.0 70 -
SD1-180A-43 90kW 125HP 168.0 180.0 315.0 95 -
SD1-215A-43 110kW 150HP 201.0 215.0 350.0 120 -
For more information visit www.emfservices.com.au
REF: SD1 Datasheet 0821Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2021  IMO Precision Controls Ltd
SD1 Series
General Purpose AC Variable Speed Inverter Drives